Caesars Digital Adjusted EBITDA of $5 million versus $(4) million for the comparable prior-year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “Operating results during the first quarter in Las Vegas are a
combination of record occupancy, driven by the Super Bowl and international visitation for Chinese New Year, offset by lower-than-expected hold. In
our Regional segment, results reflect weather related weakness in January and early February partially offset by our new property openings. Caesars
Digital delivered strong revenue growth despite lower-than-expected hold in online sports due to unfavorable outcomes for the Super Bowl and March
Madness. Moving past the first quarter headwinds, we remain optimistic toward improved operating results throughout the balance of the year.”

First Quarter 2024 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our completed divestiture, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues, net income (loss) and Adjusted
EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues

  Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2024   2023   2023 Adj.(a)   Adj. 2023 Total   % Change

Las Vegas $ 1,028   $ 1,131   $ (54 )   $ 1,077   (4.5 )%

Regional   1,365   1,389   —   1,389   (1.7 )%

Caesars Digital   282   238   —   238   18.5 %

Managed and Branded   68   69   —   69   (1.4 )%

Corporate and Other   (1 )   3   —   3   *

Caesars $ 2,742   $ 2,830   $ (54 )   $ 2,776   (1.2 )%

Net Income (Loss)

  Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2024   2023   2023 Adj.(a)   Adj. 2023 Total   % Change

Las Vegas $ 198   $ 293   $ (10 )   $ 283   (30.0 )%

Regional   41   75   —   75   (45.3 )%

Caesars Digital   (34 )   (32 )   —   (32 )   (6.3 )%

Managed and Branded   18   19   —   19   (5.3 )%

Corporate and Other   (381 )   (491 )   —   (491 )   22.4 %

Caesars $ (158 )   $ (136 )   $ (10 )   $ (146 )   (8.2 )%

Adjusted EBITDA (b)

  Three Months Ended March 31,

(In millions) 2024   2023   2023 Adj.(a)   Adj. 2023 Total   % Change

Las Vegas $ 440   $ 533   $ (11 )   $ 522   (15.7 )%

Regional   433   448   —   448   (3.3 )%

Caesars Digital   5   (4 )   —   (4 )   *

Managed and Branded   18   19   —   19   (5.3 )%

Corporate and Other   (43 )   (38 )   —   (38 )   (13.2 )%

Caesars $ 853   $ 958   $ (11 )   $ 947   (9.9 )%

____________________

* Not meaningful

(a)
Adjustment for pre-disposition results of operations reflecting the subtraction of results of operations for Rio All-Suite & Casino, for the relevant
periods. Such figures are based on unaudited internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors for the periods
presented. The additional financial information is included to enable the comparison of current results with results of prior periods.

(b)

Adjusted EBITDA is not a GAAP measurement and is presented solely as a supplemental disclosure because the Company believes it is a widely